
2021-2022 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-7   Conf: 17-6   Home: 14-3   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Amos, Kertisa 28-28 759 27.1 187-417 .448 3-34 .088 126-183 .689 62 87 149 5.3 80 1 57 72 7 58 503 18.0
0 Carter, Zarria 30-30 883 29.4 213-413 .516 1-3 .333 75-112 .670 129 177 306 10.2 76 1 17 36 44 51 502 16.7
15 Whorley, Evie 7-7 195 27.9 30-48 .625 14-24 .583 14-18 .778 6 22 28 4.0 10 0 20 11 1 9 88 12.6
10 Coy, Makayla 30-30 790 26.3 128-288 .444 5-24 .208 91-105 .867 118 124 242 8.1 71 0 25 39 10 32 352 11.7
2 Walls, Hailee 28-1 450 16.1 63-187 .337 22-74 .297 53-68 .779 36 42 78 2.8 29 0 39 34 1 24 201 7.2
14 Nyakundi, Mary 30-3 454 15.1 55-175 .314 18-78 .231 41-53 .774 20 42 62 2.1 49 0 39 34 1 14 169 5.6
25 Thorpe, Lindsey 18-0 137 7.6 32-71 .451 2-8 .250 16-18 .889 26 27 53 2.9 22 0 3 8 8 5 82 4.6
3 Cole, Na'Teiona 28-28 733 26.2 45-149 .302 6-29 .207 31-54 .574 18 77 95 3.4 59 0 114 62 1 36 127 4.5
4 Warren, Ariell 28-8 422 15.1 43-175 .246 14-75 .187 9-15 .600 12 32 44 1.6 32 0 35 30 1 19 109 3.9
5 Love, QuinNae 26-14 594 22.8 34-129 .264 15-56 .268 14-26 .538 21 47 68 2.6 44 1 49 35 1 28 97 3.7
1 LaCour, Maliah 27-0 295 10.9 32-71 .451 0-0 .000 25-43 .581 38 35 73 2.7 39 0 3 17 0 8 89 3.3
24 Tullis, Tianna 24-1 199 8.3 19-43 .442 0-2 .000 4-17 .235 25 25 50 2.1 22 0 17 17 5 13 42 1.8
33 Horak, Madison 21-0 117 5.6 13-35 .371 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 16 21 37 1.8 11 0 1 8 1 1 34 1.6
Total 30 6028 200.9 894-2201 .406 100-407 .246 507-725 .699 556 792 1348 44.9 544 3 419 406 81 298 2395 79.83
Opponents 5991 199.7 678-1772 .383 154-551 .279 398-548 .726 271 721 992 33.1 573 14 330 570 87 178 1908 63.60

Team Statistics TXWES OPP
SCORING 2395 1908
    Points Per Game 79.8 63.6
    Scoring Margin 16.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 894-2201 678-1772
    Field Goal Pct .406 .383
3 POINT FG-ATT 100-407 154-551
    3PT FG Pct .246 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 507-725 398-548
    FT Pct .699 .726
    FT Made Per Game 16.9 13.3
REBOUNDS 1348 992
    Rebounds Per Game 44.9 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 11.8 –
ASSISTS 419 330
    Assists Per Game 14.0 11.0
TURNOVERS 406 570
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 19.0
    Turnovers Margin 5.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.6
STEALS 298 178
    Steals Per Game 9.9 5.9
BLOCKS 81 87
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 10 368
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-1 12-31
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-150

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas Wesleyan 605 542 594 641 13 2395
Opponents 433 465 479 520 11 1908

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/03/21 TEXAS COLLEGE W 87-65 0
11/09/21 at LSU Shreveport W 68-64 0
11/11/21 HUSTON-TILLOTSON W 91-51 0

* 11/18/21 SAGU W 95-58 0
* 11/21/21 UNT DALLAS W 94-49 0

11/23/21 at Huston-Tillotson W 58-49 0
11/27/21 ARLINGTON BAPTIST W 103-44 0

* 12/02/21 at Mid-America Christian L 73-78 0
* 12/04/21 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN W 91-69 0

12/08/21 OUR LADY OF THE LAKE W 83-65 0
* 12/15/21 SCIENCE & ARTS W 73-61 0
* 01/01/22 LANGSTON W 88-49 0
* 01/03/22 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN W 82-46 0
* 01/08/22 at Wayland Baptist L 80-88 0
* 01/15/22 JOHN BROWN W 74-72 0
* 01/20/22 at SAGU W 87-74 180
* 01/22/22 at UNT Dallas W 74-56 0
* 01/27/22 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN L 92-101 0
* 01/29/22 at Southwestern Christian (Okla.) W 65-57 0
* 01/31/22 at Science & Arts W 67-58 188
* 02/07/22 at Langston (Okla.) L 61-71 0
* 02/10/22 WAYLAND BAPTIST L 70-77 0

02/12/22 OKLAHOMA PANHANDLE STATE W 89-41 0
* 02/15/22 at Central Christian W 102-58 0
* 02/17/22 OKLAHOMA CITY W 76-66 10
* 02/19/22 at John Brown (Ark.) W 91-61 0

02/25/22 JOHN BROWN W 61-58 0
02/28/22 at Mid-America Christian W 74-55 0
03/01/22 vs Wayland Baptist L 71-85 0
03/11/22 vs St. Francis (IL) L 75-82 300

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Texas Wesleyan University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-6   Home: 9-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Amos, Kertisa 17-17 500 29.4 123-286 .430 1-28 .036 96-138 .696 47 56 103 6.1 53 1 42 50 6 46 343 20.2
0 Carter, Zarria 19-19 563 29.6 149-282 .528 0-1 .000 55-79 .696 86 103 189 9.9 51 1 13 23 26 33 353 18.6
15 Whorley, Evie 2-2 46 23.0 8-13 .615 6-9 .667 3-3 1.000 2 3 5 2.5 3 0 7 5 0 3 25 12.5
10 Coy, Makayla 19-19 510 26.8 78-190 .411 0-14 .000 61-71 .859 78 92 170 8.9 50 0 18 18 7 21 217 11.4
2 Walls, Hailee 18-1 307 17.1 38-131 .290 15-52 .288 40-49 .816 25 29 54 3.0 17 0 24 25 1 18 131 7.3
14 Nyakundi, Mary 19-2 282 14.8 35-107 .327 11-48 .229 25-34 .735 13 29 42 2.2 30 0 19 26 1 11 106 5.6
3 Cole, Na'Teiona 18-18 465 25.8 29-97 .299 4-20 .200 20-30 .667 13 51 64 3.6 41 0 74 34 1 24 82 4.6
5 Love, QuinNae 17-9 367 21.6 23-74 .311 10-33 .303 12-20 .600 13 30 43 2.5 32 1 28 21 0 16 68 4.0
25 Thorpe, Lindsey 12-0 73 6.1 16-35 .457 1-4 .250 12-13 .923 11 8 19 1.6 11 0 1 6 3 2 45 3.8
4 Warren, Ariell 19-7 304 16.0 27-126 .214 11-59 .186 6-9 .667 8 20 28 1.5 23 0 30 21 0 14 71 3.7
1 LaCour, Maliah 18-0 212 11.8 20-50 .400 0-0 .000 17-31 .548 26 27 53 2.9 30 0 1 10 0 5 57 3.2
33 Horak, Madison 15-0 71 4.7 9-25 .360 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 9 11 20 1.3 5 0 1 2 1 0 20 1.3
24 Tullis, Tianna 14-1 111 7.9 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 11 15 26 1.9 17 0 11 10 3 6 17 1.2
Total 19 3811 200.6 562-1434 .392 59-268 .220 352-490 .718 359 503 862 45.4 363 3 269 251 49 199 1535 80.79
Opponents 3791 199.5 429-1123 .382 96-358 .268 295-393 .751 175 492 667 35.1 385 12 201 362 62 117 1249 65.74

Team Statistics TXWES OPP
SCORING 1535 1249
    Points Per Game 80.8 65.7
    Scoring Margin 15.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 562-1434 429-1123
    Field Goal Pct .392 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 59-268 96-358
    3PT FG Pct .220 .268
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 352-490 295-393
    FT Pct .718 .751
    FT Made Per Game 18.5 15.5
REBOUNDS 862 667
    Rebounds Per Game 45.4 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 10.3 –
ASSISTS 269 201
    Assists Per Game 14.2 10.6
TURNOVERS 251 362
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 19.1
    Turnovers Margin 5.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 199 117
    Steals Per Game 10.5 6.2
BLOCKS 49 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.3
ATTENDANCE 10 368
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1 9-41
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Texas Wesleyan 384 353 364 421 13 1535
Opponents 288 307 303 340 11 1249

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/21 SAGU W 95-58 0
11/21/21 UNT DALLAS W 94-49 0
12/02/21 at  Mid-America Christian L 73-78 0
12/04/21 SOUTHWESTERN CHRISTIAN W 91-69 0
12/15/21 SCIENCE &AMP; ARTS W 73-61 0
01/01/22 LANGSTON W 88-49 0
01/03/22 CENTRAL CHRISTIAN W 82-46 0
01/08/22 at  Wayland Baptist L 80-88 0
01/15/22 JOHN BROWN W 74-72 0
01/20/22 at  SAGU W 87-74 180
01/22/22 at  UNT Dallas W 74-56 0
01/27/22 MID-AMERICA CHRISTIAN L 92-101 0
01/29/22 at  Southwestern Christian (Okla.) W 65-57 0
01/31/22 at  Science & Arts W 67-58 188
02/07/22 at  Langston (Okla.) L 61-71 0
02/10/22 WAYLAND BAPTIST L 70-77 0
02/15/22 at  Central Christian W 102-58 0
02/17/22 OKLAHOMA CITY W 76-66 10
02/19/22 at  John Brown (Ark.) W 91-61 0


